Pirojpur Sadar Piojpur Barisal 

Selection of the Respondents: There is a 

paucity of information on the number of 

total beneficiaries of the programmes in 13 

selected Upazilas. However, it is estimated 

that these 13 Upazilas have total of 27.000 

(Twenty seven thousand) beneficiaries 

during the study period on different 

trades/aspects. It means that around 2000 

beneficiaries received training under three 

programmes of DYD in each Upazila during 

the  study period .As per record, it was 

found that a total of 17390, (15257+1041)